



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/27/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1H0504

04/22/2025

Project ID: 0624000188

KERN COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.5 MILE WEST OF
ADOBE ROAD TO 1.9 MILES SOUTH OF ROUTE 58

Contract Code: B

Location: 06-Ker-223-R12.5/30.1

Number of Items: 17

Replace culverts and cured-in-place pipeliners.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 20 Overrun/Underrun: -\$18,400.00

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$348,000.00 % Over/Under Est: -5.29%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$329,600.00	VC1500002909	JABRE CONTRACTING, INC. 1813 MANZANITA LANE MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266	CSLB# 00981190 Phone (310) 720-0277 Fax (310) 356-3245 CC PREF CLAIMED
	\$260,020.39	VC1900001581	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 3193 ENTERPRISE COURT LOOMIS CA 95650	CSLB# 01017757 Phone (916) 259-1576 Fax (916) 259-2133 SB PREF CLAIMED
05 - DVBE goal not met				

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
JABRE CONTRACTING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	20.0	2,000.00	40,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0006	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	40.0	70.00	2,800.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,100.00	1,100.00
0009	017669	24"X12" ELLIPTICAL CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0010	017670	24"X12" ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12.0	500.00	6,000.00
0011	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	12.0	200.00	2,400.00
0012	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0013	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	360.0	75.00	27,000.00
0014	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	300.0	295.00	88,500.00
0015	710390	36" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	60.0	685.00	41,100.00
0016	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	10.0	150.00	1,500.00
0017	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	10.0	70.00	700.00
Bid Amount:						\$329,600.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500002909	PERFORMANCE PIPELINE HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	825824	ITEM 13 (70%)
	PERFORMANCE PIPELINE HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	825824	ITEM 14 (70%)
	PERFORMANCE PIPELINE HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	825824	ITEM 15 (70%)
	PERFORMANCE PIPELINE HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	825824	CLEAN CULVERTS
	PERFORMANCE PIPELINE HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	825824	INSTALL LINER 24"
	PERFORMANCE PIPELINE HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	825824	INSTALL LINER 36"
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (9%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)